't"t installment of Central assistance for 72 BLc (New) projects approved in its 4th and 5th
meetings of CSMC under PMAY-U 2.0 Mission for the Financial year 2025-26 - reg.

Sir,
I am directed to issue the Mother sanction, with the approval of competent authority, to release

t13,95,00,000/- (Rupees Thirteen crore and Ninety Five Lakhs only) to the state Govt. of ramil
Nadu as release of 1"t installment of Central assistante for 72 BLC (Ne;) prolects approved in its 41h

and 51h meetings of CSNIC for creation of Capital Assets under Pradhan tvtantri Awas Vojana - Urban
2.0 (PMAY-U 2.0)- Housing for Alt (urban) Mission for the Fy 2025-26 under sLS TN,94-TN-BLC-